EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2004-2005 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2.
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E671_05

Senator Crossin provided in writing.

Question:

Batchelor Institute for Indigenous Tertiary Education - Strategic Plan
a) Can a copy of this be supplied to the Committee?

b) What did it recommend for BIITE for the future in terms of any relationship with Charles Darwin University or other tertiary organisation?

Answer:
Batchelor Institute for Indigenous Tertiary Education - Strategic Plan

a) The report is available from the Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education website at www.batchelor.edu.au/public/document/Batchelor Ramsey Report.pdf.

b) The report contains twenty-nine proposals relating to Indigenous tertiary education in the Northern Territory, some of which recommend cooperative approaches to Indigenous tertiary education between Batchelor Institute for Indigenous Tertiary Education, Charles Darwin University, other education providers and the NT Department of Employment, Education and Training.
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